
Training 10 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: fa52dcdb
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Flying bicycles everywhere
            Polar bear frozen in the Sahara
            Fish hold neighborhood watch
            Parrots teach humans to talk
            Meerkat works as a night watchman
            Time traveler sells vintage selfies
            Pineapples compete in marathons
            Dolphins learn to code
            Meteor shower cancels plans
            Gas station offers purple gasoline
            Weightlifter cannot lift a lemon
            Wave of emigration to Southern Europe
            Bread declared unhealthy
            Bubble bursts
            Eczema stops itching
            Wizards move to suburbia
            Spade battle in Sweden
            Carpet flew away
            Fish learns to swim backwards
            Poker is officially declared a sport
            Bureaucracy slows down time
            Robot DJ spins vinyl
            Juggler earns a fortune
            The North Pole inaugurates a subway
            Camera flash knocks out power grid
            Invisible dog becomes social media star
            Cold is life-threatening
            Casino robbed
            Mum delivers triplets
            Knights battle with jelly
            Trip to Africa
            Wizards play video games
            Invisible paint makes walls invisible
            Robot dog becomes mayor
            New haircut: hair inwards
            Snails win belt sander race
            Nonchalant ghosts attend parties
            Pirates hijack ships at the museum
            Intelligent life spotted on Uranus
            Gardener is the best-paid profession

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 10 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: fa52dcdb
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Mermaids audition for reality show
            Congestion tax becomes general law
            Squirrels start their own fashion line
            Lettuce runs for mayor
            Hitchhiker king in the Guinness Book
            Llamas learn to roller skate
            Talking trees throw party
            Declaration declared intangible
            Mathematician divides by zero
            Robots celebrate humans
            Tagalong tagged in photo
            Es regnet zum ersten Mal
            Biodegradable ammunition with environmental angel
            Rebel Uwe Steger arrested
            Vampires ban garlic bread.
            Time machine stuck at noon
            Video game ban
            Giant cookies fall from sky
            Dragon performs stand-up comedy
            Chimpanzee becomes permanent city
            Wedding fair on the Nile
            Duck dance in Cologne Cathedral
            Sweden and Norway united
            World Diabetes Day is introduced
            Australia is covered in snow
            Cancer defeated for the first time
            Leprechauns open the first gold bank
            Fish host underwater concerts
            First head transplant
            Summer time abolished
            Chickens stage a protest
            Sandcastles come to life
            War with Atlantis
            Talking trees teach yoga
            Mosquito mutates
            Priceless plate smashed
            Money laundering uncovered
            Unicorns switch to electric transportation
            Football is prohibited
            Ancient iPad is dug up

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 10 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: fa52dcdb
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Library books hold debates
            Train accident at the North Pole
            Out of diapers
            First playing cards with 4 colors
            Cats run the city
            One lifts bench press
            War of the Roses with Tulips
            Clouds turn into ice cream
            Principal starts private school
            Dentist is a world star
            Knitting competition goes global
            Spider bitten by a human
            Fish swim in chocolate
            The world's oldest tree dies
            Brown lettuce synthesized
            Vampires advocate for veganism
            Fortune cookies speak the truth
            Wheel off
            Asteroid destroys bridge
            Palm tree felling in Cuba
            All superheroes are banned
            Access to 11 terrorists
            Weddings in the church are prohibited
            Prince designs a spoon
            Hope dies
            Octopuses become sushi chefs
            Moon pancakes found rare
            Chocolate river discovered in Alaska
            Greenhouse is prohibited
            Extension of the English Garden
            Chocolate factory floods city
            Clouds form shapes of forgotten toys
            Polar bears become extinct
            Coffee is no longer grown
            Time travelers break clocks
            Poor girl wins billion-dollar prize
            Monster under bed gets cozy
            Land of milk and honey discovered
            Giraffe steals politician's hat
            Commute to the moon opens

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 10 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: fa52dcdb
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Time-traveling mailman arrives
            Mermaids swim in traffic
            Cartoons compulsory at school
            Letter sent
            Baby born with 4 arms
            Elephant in a china shop
            Discovery of a star
            Castle collapses in laughter
            Tea import in Iceland
            Superheroes compete in a baking contest
            Time-traveling biscuits go missing
            Little Girl talks to neighbour
            1,000 new laws and regulations
            Boss annexes land
            Toasters bake toast upside down
            Fool invents cooked spaghetti ice cream
            Nokia Siemens is cutting jobs
            Bedtime disappears completely
            Life on other planets a bluff
            Cactus gets a makeover
            Realtors sell people's houses
            Rainbows become travel agencies
            Ghosts take driving lessons
            Cloud festival post storms
            Japan bans nuclear energy
            Invention is redone
            Manhole cover explodes in New York
            Ice cream truck flies
            Wizards hold knitting competition
            Gnomes start trend of tiny gardening
            Moon exploited
            Gnome builds rocket to outer garden
            Aliens prefer pizza toppings
            Fairy godmother runs restaurant
            Rainbow bridges to nowhere
            Echoes respond with compliments
            Giant tulips create traffic jam
            House fair in Friedrichshafen
            Unicorns start a gardening podcast
            Dogs have nine lives

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 10 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: fa52dcdb
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Torture becomes legal
            Witch burning banned in Kiel
            Giant squid runs marathon
            Roosters start rock band
            Magic dust causes hiccups
            Fairy chooses bank job
            Beach is flooded by tourists
            Students hold a cake sale
            Entrepreneur starts a new company
            5 weeks of rain
            Homework is banned
            Celebrity penguin opens pet fashion line
            Mice perform Shakespeare
            Ghosts run for mayor
            Talking trees offer advice

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


