

# Training 10 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: fa52dcdb

Recall time: 15 min

1	Flying bicycles everywhere
2	Polar bear frozen in the Sahara
3	Fish hold neighborhood watch
4	Parrots teach humans to talk
5	Meerkat works as a night watchman
6	Time traveler sells vintage selfies
7	Pineapples compete in marathons
8	Dolphins learn to code
9	Meteor shower cancels plans
10	Gas station offers purple gasoline
11	Weightlifter cannot lift a lemon
12	Wave of emigration to Southern Europe
13	Bread declared unhealthy
14	Bubble bursts
15	Eczema stops itching
16	Wizards move to suburbia
17	Spade battle in Sweden
18	Carpet flew away
19	Fish learns to swim backwards
20	Poker is officially declared a sport
21	Bureaucracy slows down time
22	Robot DJ spins vinyl
23	Juggler earns a fortune
24	The North Pole inaugurates a subway
25	Camera flash knocks out power grid
26	Invisible dog becomes social media star
27	Cold is life-threatening
28	Casino robbed
29	Mum delivers triplets
30	Knights battle with jelly
31	Trip to Africa
32	Wizards play video games
33	Invisible paint makes walls invisible
34	Robot dog becomes mayor
35	New haircut: hair inwards
36	Snails win belt sander race
37	Nonchalant ghosts attend parties
38	Pirates hijack ships at the museum
39	Intelligent life spotted on Uranus
40	Gardener is the best-paid profession

# Training 10 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: fa52dcdb

Recall time: 15 min

41	Mermaids audition for reality show
42	Congestion tax becomes general law
43	Squirrels start their own fashion line
44	Lettuce runs for mayor
45	Hitchhiker king in the Guinness Book
46	Llamas learn to roller skate
47	Talking trees throw party
48	Declaration declared intangible
49	Mathematician divides by zero
50	Robots celebrate humans
51	Tagalong tagged in photo
52	Es regnet zum ersten Mal
53	Biodegradable ammunition with environmental angel
54	Rebel Uwe Steger arrested
55	Vampires ban garlic bread.
56	Time machine stuck at noon
57	Video game ban
58	Giant cookies fall from sky
59	Dragon performs stand-up comedy
60	Chimpanzee becomes permanent city
61	Wedding fair on the Nile
62	Duck dance in Cologne Cathedral
63	Sweden and Norway united
64	World Diabetes Day is introduced
65	Australia is covered in snow
66	Cancer defeated for the first time
67	Leprechauns open the first gold bank
68	Fish host underwater concerts
69	First head transplant
70	Summer time abolished
71	Chickens stage a protest
72	Sandcastles come to life
73	War with Atlantis
74	Talking trees teach yoga
75	Mosquito mutates
76	Priceless plate smashed
77	Money laundering uncovered
78	Unicorns switch to electric transportation
79	Football is prohibited
80	Ancient iPad is dug up

# Training 10 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: fa52dcdb

Recall time: 15 min

81	Library books hold debates
82	Train accident at the North Pole
83	Out of diapers
84	First playing cards with 4 colors
85	Cats run the city
86	One lifts bench press
87	War of the Roses with Tulips
88	Clouds turn into ice cream
89	Principal starts private school
90	Dentist is a world star
91	Knitting competition goes global
92	Spider bitten by a human
93	Fish swim in chocolate
94	The world's oldest tree dies
95	Brown lettuce synthesized
96	Vampires advocate for veganism
97	Fortune cookies speak the truth
98	Wheel off
99	Asteroid destroys bridge
100	Palm tree felling in Cuba
101	All superheroes are banned
102	Access to 11 terrorists
103	Weddings in the church are prohibited
104	Prince designs a spoon
105	Hope dies
106	Octopuses become sushi chefs
107	Moon pancakes found rare
108	Chocolate river discovered in Alaska
109	Greenhouse is prohibited
110	Extension of the English Garden
111	Chocolate factory floods city
112	Clouds form shapes of forgotten toys
113	Polar bears become extinct
114	Coffee is no longer grown
115	Time travelers break clocks
116	Poor girl wins billion-dollar prize
117	Monster under bed gets cozy
118	Land of milk and honey discovered
119	Giraffe steals politician's hat
120	Commute to the moon opens

# Training 10 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: fa52dcdb

Recall time: 15 min

121	Time-traveling mailman arrives
122	Mermaids swim in traffic
123	Cartoons compulsory at school
124	Letter sent
125	Baby born with 4 arms
126	Elephant in a china shop
127	Discovery of a star
128	Castle collapses in laughter
129	Tea import in Iceland
130	Superheroes compete in a baking contest
131	Time-traveling biscuits go missing
132	Little Girl talks to neighbour
133	1,000 new laws and regulations
134	Boss annexes land
135	Toasters bake toast upside down
136	Fool invents cooked spaghetti ice cream
137	Nokia Siemens is cutting jobs
138	Bedtime disappears completely
139	Life on other planets a bluff
140	Cactus gets a makeover
141	Realtors sell people's houses
142	Rainbows become travel agencies
143	Ghosts take driving lessons
144	Cloud festival post storms
145	Japan bans nuclear energy
146	Invention is redone
147	Manhole cover explodes in New York
148	Ice cream truck flies
149	Wizards hold knitting competition
150	Gnomes start trend of tiny gardening
151	Moon exploited
152	Gnome builds rocket to outer garden
153	Aliens prefer pizza toppings
154	Fairy godmother runs restaurant
155	Rainbow bridges to nowhere
156	Echoes respond with compliments
157	Giant tulips create traffic jam
158	House fair in Friedrichshafen
159	Unicorns start a gardening podcast
160	Dogs have nine lives

# Training 10 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: fa52dcdb

Recall time: 15 min

161	Torture becomes legal
162	Witch burning banned in Kiel
163	Giant squid runs marathon
164	Roosters start rock band
165	Magic dust causes hiccups
166	Fairy chooses bank job
167	Beach is flooded by tourists
168	Students hold a cake sale
169	Entrepreneur starts a new company
170	5 weeks of rain
171	Homework is banned
172	Celebrity penguin opens pet fashion line
173	Mice perform Shakespeare
174	Ghosts run for mayor
175	Talking trees offer advice